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CIVIL AND ENVIRONMENTAL

March 19, 2025

Mr. Jon McCraw

City Manager

City of Diamondhead
5000 Diamondhead Circle
Diamondhead, MS 39525

Re: Pay Application #1
Kome Drive and Kalipekona Pond Drainage Project
JLB Contractors, LL.C

Dear Mr. McCraw:;

Enclosed, please find Pay Application #1 to be considered for approval by the City Council at the
next meeting. The Application includes the period from 02/01/2025 to 02/28/2025. At the end of
the application period, we are approximately 6% complete on contract value and 15% on contract
time.

| have reviewed this pay application and find that it is an accurate request according to the amount
of work that has been completed since the project began. With that said, | recommend that the
Council approve payment to JLB Contractors, LLC, in the amount of $65,854.00. Please do not
hesitate to contact me should you have any questions.

Sincerely,
COVINGTON CIVIL & ENVIRONMENTAL, LLC

Nathan Z_wfﬁf

Nathan Long, E.I.
Project Engineer

Enclosures: JLB Pay Application #1 Signed

Fax: {228) 396-0487 2300 14 Street Phone: (228) 396-0486
Gulfport, Mississippi 39501




APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

JLB Contractors LLC

Pond & Drainage Project

AIA DOCUMENT G702 PAGE ONE OF TWO PAGES
TO: City of Dlemonheed " PROJECT: Kome r and Kallpakana Pond APPLICATION NO: 1
860 Gircla Drive " Drainage Project APPLICATION DATE: 02/28/25
Diamondhesd, MS 38525, PERIOD TO: ~_ 02/01/26 02/26/25
PROJECT NO: 16175FP WA 1
FROM CONTRACTOR: CONTRACT DATE: 01/01/01

OWNER: City of Diamondhead

CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT

Application is made for payment, as shown befow, in connection with the Contract.

Continuation Sheet, AlA Document G703, is attached.

The undersignad Coniractor certifies that to the best of the Contraclor's knowledge, information and belief
the Work covered by this application for Payment has bsen completed in accordance with the Contract
Dacuments, that all amounts have been pald by the Contractor for Work for which previous Certificates for

Lisers may obtaln vaildation of this document by requesting of the I} a pieted AIA D

Paymant wele issuad and paymenls received from the Owner and that currsnt payment 5houm herein is now dye,
1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM 3 1.238,305.00 i :
2. Net change by Change Ordera $0.00 F S """B Conl’ractom. LLe. SR
3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE {Line 1 +/- 2] 3 1,236386.00 By Date;,
4. TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO DATE $ 69,320.00 \J
{Column G on G703) State of: 5;;:55!55‘;99: Oountyof I-/a_n
5. RETAINAGE: Subsoribed and swom to befere me this day of a ‘J—
W a. 5% of Completed Work (Columa D + E on G703) $ 3466.00 Notary Public: w 3 M
b. 5% of Stored Material (Column F on G703) $0.00 ;g
TOTAL RETAINAGE $3,466.00
{Lines 5a + 5b or Totalin Column | of G703}
6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE $ 65, 854,00 In with tha based on on-ske chaarvations snd the dala comprising this application, tha
7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT Archilect carifies to the Cwnar that 1o tha best of the and beltef th Work
{Line 8 trom prior Cerlificate) $0.00 has progressad as indicaled, the qualty of the Work ks In accordance with the Contract D and the C s
8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE $ 85,854.00  entitied lo payment af the AMOUNT CERTIFIED,
9. BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE $1,170,541.00 AMOUNT CERTIFIED $65. 854.00
{Llne 3 |ass Line 6) (Anach axplanation f smount cedtified diffars from smount applied for. Iniilsl o figures on Tis Application and an tha
L Shaet that to to the amount canifiad.
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS
Changs Order #1 $0.00 ENGINEER: /V
m Aﬁw pate:_03/19/2025
TOTALS: $0.00 $0.00 Thh Certificate Is not negotiabls. tha AMOUNT GERTIFIED daw. only Lo Ihe Contractor named herein. [ssuance,
NET CHANGES by Char_lge Order: $0.00 paymant and accep of paymenl are wilhout prejucice to any rights of the Owner or Contractor undar this Contract,
Owner: (if applicable)
By: Dale;
JAIA DOCUMENT G702 APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT CONSTRUCTION MANAGER ADVISER 1892 EDITION AIA
THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS, 1745 NEW YORK AVE. N.W. WASHINGTON, DC 20008.5292

t D401- Certification of Docurmant's Authenticity




[CONTINUATION SHEET AlA DOCUMENT G703 PAGE TWO OF TWO PAGES

ALA DOCUMENT G702, APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT, cortaining APPLICATION NO: 1

Coniractors signed ceridication Is miachad. APPLICATION DATE: 02/28/25

I tabulaions below, amounts are sinked to the nearest doliar. PERIOD TO: 02/01125 0212825
Line: Column [ on Contacts whers varisbie relainaga for ling #ams may spply. PROJECT NO: 16175FP WA 1

A ] C 01 D2 03 E1 I E2 F a H 1

DESCRIPTION SCHEDWK ED TOTAL WORK [N UNITS TOTAL WORK VALUE NATERIALS | TOTAL COMRLETED BALANCE TO | BALANCETO | RETAINAGE
MTEM OF WNITS | UNITE OF [ VALUE COMMETEC | COMPLETED COMPLETED COMPLETED % FUNGH - UNITE | FINESH - VALUE IF APPL
WORK MEABURE PRICE | (WWNTS"U-FRICE]] _ TODATE | PREVOUSAPPL|  THIB PERIOD | PREVIOUS APRL
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